2024 Prairies Fall Cup
Friday October 18, 2024 (3 days)

Friday October 18, 2024:
Warmup:
90 Competitors
Games Challenge:
94 Competitors

Saturday October 19, 2024.
Agility Biathlon:
104 Competitors
Masters Series:
103 Competitors
Speedstakes Challenge:
116 Competitors

Sunday October 20, 2024:
Final rounds of uncompleted Cups
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2024 Prairies Fall Cup
Friday October 18, 2024

29788  Quick, English Cocker Spaniel, Deb Johnson
Warmup 25284  Mila, Australian Cattle Dog, Sarah Pursiow
4 inch (s): 3 conpetitors 31817 Elvis, SHETLAND SHEEPDOG, Kirk Peterman
11855  Fury, Papillon, Sarah McLeod 29654  Classic, English Cocker Spaniel, Kim Boyes
26676  Spark, Chihuaha, Sherene Hunt 22918 Rumble, English Cocker Spaniel, Barb Flowers
18207  Missy, Bichon Frise, Nadette Schermann 29653 Peregrin.e, Mix, Rebecca Long
8 inch (s): 3 conpetitors 26082 Env¥, Mix, CarIaAnt.aI . .
10613 Hey Jude, Mix, Carol Tovell 28053 Prodigy, Border Collie, Teri ONeil .
22628 Bronson, Mix, Georgia Kerunsky 23166 Picante Wild Hor se, Spanish Water Dog, Sandy Harris
. : 17836  Ultra, Miniature Australian Sheperd, Nickie Ciochetti
24672  True, English Cocker Spaniel, Deb Johnson 22665 Coconut Chai, Mudi, Robyn Thormson
12 inch (s): 1 conpetitor 18768 Booker, Australian Cattledog, Leona Michael
29573 Joy, American Cocker Spaniel, Nelly Song 30532  Tikka, Border Collie, Meaghan O'Neill
16 inch (s): 17 conpetitors 20 inch: 20 conpetitors
10419 Taury, Border Collie, Meaghan O'Neill 26677 Raegan, Border Collie, Sherene Hunt
32485  Ruby, Border Collie, Marilyn Erickson 32187 Lhotse, Border Collie, Courtney Ledden
30736 Sako, NSDTR, Crystal Chaput 22796  SIZZLE, Bearded Collie, Leslie Dawson-North
12880 L oco, Border Collie, Teri O'Neill 22656  Figgy Duff, Australian Shepherd, Annie Dugan
27043 Ace, Border CoIIie, Sara Cameron 26083 Flirt, MiX, Carla Antal
26657 Charlie, Portuguese Water Dog, Allison Mcfadden-Squire 34178 Sadie, Border Collie, Makenna Nelson
26737 Luna, Mix, Sacy Veldhuis 15461 Margo, Labrador Retriever, Jenn Coltman
27947 Ripley, Mini Aussie, Christina Eichorst 33933 Magnum, Australian Cattle Dog, Leona Michael
18904  Loki, Border Collie, Kassandra Harink 28918  Annie, Border Collie, Dagmar Schouten
24616 Fenriz, Australian Shepherd, Donia Roorda 22509  Zing, Border Collie, Aindey Sykes
13437 Epi, Border Collie, Sarah McLeod 17174  Revel, Border Collie, Setske Rijnen
19015 Decoy, Border Collie, Sherene Hunt 18860 Reggie, Border Collie, Sacy Frigon
29103 Sheeyna, Mix, Carol Tovell 31175 Lyla, Border Collie, Karah Gerelus
27473 Annie, Border Collie, Sandy Mooney 33739  Ricochet, Border Collie, Lee-Ann Carr
32501 Frenzy, Border CoIIie, Lee-Ann Carr 24568 Beatri)(, NSDTR, BeCky Borton
30580  Fiona, Border Collie, Crystal Chaput 23139  Surprise, Border Collie, Sharon Zielasko
32486  Sapphire, Border Collie, Marilyn Erickson 26719 Trim, Border Collie, Sue Charlton
20 inch (s): 1 conpetitor 11330 PIZZAZ, Bearded Collie, Leslie Dawson-North
29498 Kitah, Mix, Leanne Truong 21311  Witness, Border Collie, Jenna Crawford
8 inch: 5 conpetitors 18944  Gunny Highway, Golden Retriever, Kirk Peterman
22629  Martin, Papillon, Gail Kamitomo 22 inch: 1 conpetitor
28940 Fox, Mini ACD, Nadette Schermann 19939  Sky, Portuguese Waterdog, Kate Polkovsky
29818  Stark, Chinese Crested, Romy Dupal-Demers 24 inch: 10 conpetitors
25122  Brix, All Canadian, Laura Stretch 27042  Blu, Belgian Malinois, Sara Cameron
19203  Triumph, Shetland Sheepdog, Teri O'Neill 22073  Covert, Border Collie, Karsten Keys
12 inch: 15 conpetitors 22784  Blaze, Border Collie, Kassandra Harink
29098  Whip, American Cocker Spaniel, Renee Sobie 33971  Seeker, Border Collie, Karah Gerelus
16690 GracieHart, English Cocker Spaniel, Niki Anderson 20387  Shout, Border Collie, Kim Boyes
22005 Sizzle, Shetland Sheepdog, Andrea Norris 27927  Fayte, Labrador, Donna Harrop
26892 Buzz Lightyear, Shetland Sheepdog, Jackie Lind 22590  Nu, Border Collie, Dagmar Schouten
25327  Elle, English Cocker Spaniel, Linda Hook 20618 Nyxie, Labrador Retriever, Jenn Coltman
29817  Yeti, Pyrenean Shepherd, Romy Dupal-Demers 24691 Haze, Border Collie, Sarah Novak
30007 Silas, Mix, Lisa Shingoose 28026 Catch-man, Border Collie, Kate Polkovsky
26771 Busy Bee, Shetland Sheepdog, Alexandra Neiman
20763 Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Gillian Roos Games Challenge
29421  Skadattle, Shetland Sheepdog, Lori Rossi 4 inch (s): 3 conpetitors
30521 Maxxis, English Cocker Spaniel, Setske Rijnen 11855  Fury, Papillon, Sarah McLeod
33227 Tachyon, Shelti e Kassandra Harink 11328 Cuba, Havanese, Leslie Dawson-North
32783  Perogie, Sheltie, Becky Borton 26676  Spark, Chihuaha, Sherene Hunt
26697  Grizzly Adams, Shetland Sheepdog, Kirk Peterman 8 inch (s): 3 conpetitors
24681 Razzle, Shetland Sheepdog, Megan Campbell 10613 Hey Jude, Mix, Carol Tovel
16 inch: 14 conpetitors 24672  True, English Cocker Spaniel, Deb Johnson
28895 Bundy, English Cocker Spaniel, Georgia Kerunsky
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2024 Prairies Fall Cup
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22628
12 inch
29573
16 inch
12880
30736
32486
27043
24616
10419
13437
26737
26657
18904
11080
27947
29103
19015
30580
32485
32501
20 inch
28002
29498
8 inch:
28940
19203
8173
16580
25122
28003

12 inch

22633
25327
26697
26892
22005
32783
26771
29763
24681
29421
28158
33227
16690
30521

16 i nch:

18768
29653
28895
22500
22665
29654
28053
26082
31817

Bronson, Mix, Georgia Kerunsky

(s): 1 conpetitor
Joy, American Cocker Spaniel, Nelly Song

(s): 17 conpetitors
L oco, Border Collie, Teri O'Neill
Sako, NSDTR, Crystal Chaput
Sapphire, Border Collie, Marilyn Erickson
Ace, Border Collie, Sara Cameron
Fenriz, Australian Shepherd, Donia Roorda
Taury, Border Collie, Meaghan O'Neill
Epi, Border Collie, Sarah McLeod
Luna, Mix, Stacy Veldhuis
Charlie, Portuguese Water Dog, Allison Mcfadden-Squire
L oki, Border Collie, Kassandra Harink
Love, Border Collie, Kate Polkovsky
Ripley, Mini Aussie, Christina Eichorst
Sheeyna, Mix, Carol Tovell
Decoy, Border Collie, Sherene Hunt
Fiona, Border Collie, Crystal Chaput
Ruby, Border Collie, Marilyn Erickson
Frenzy, Border Collie, Lee-Ann Carr

(s): 2 conpetitors
Epic, Labrador, Taylor Sobchuk
Kitah, Mix, Leanne Truong

6 conmpetitors
Fox, Mini ACD, Nadette Schermann
Triumph, Shetland Sheepdog, Teri O'Neill
Frankie, Papillon, Gail Kamitomo
Gallop, Shetland Sheepdog, Sephan Henry
Brix, All Canadian, Laura Stretch
Bug, Miniature Aussie, Taylor Sobchuk
14 conmpetitors
Penny, Shetland Sheepdog, Bonnie Sales
Elle, English Cocker Spaniel, Linda Hook
Grizzly Adams, Shetland Sheepdog, Kirk Peterman
Buzz Lightyear, Shetland Sheepdog, Jackie Lind
Sizzle, Shetland Sheepdog, Andrea Norris
Perogie, Sheltie, Becky Borton
Busy Bee, Shetland Sheepdog, Alexandra Neiman
Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Gillian Roos
Razzle, Shetland Sheepdog, Megan Campbell
Skadattle, Shetland Sheepdog, Lori Rossi
Magic, Shetland Sheepdog, Bonnie Sales
Tachyon, Sheltie, Kassandra Harink
Gracie Hart, English Cocker Spaniel, Niki Anderson
Maxxis, English Cocker Spaniel, Setske Rijnen
14 conpetitors
Booker, Australian Cattledog, Leona Michael
Peregrine, Mix, Rebecca Long
Bundy, English Cocker Spaniel, Georgia Kerunsky
Tarot, Miniature Poodle, Lindsay Benbow
Coconut Chai, Mudi, Robyn Thomson
Classic, English Cocker Spaniel, Kim Boyes
Prodigy, Border Collie, Teri O'Neill
Envy, Mix, Carla Antal
Elvis, SHETLAND SHEEPDOG, Kirk Peterman

20 inch:

22 inch:

24 inch:
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22918
25284
30532
17836
23166

32495
11330
26719
30386
34178
24568
24104
17174
31175
21311
22656
22509
26677
28918
18944
18860
26083
15461
22796
32187
23139

19939

24691
27927
22590
27042
18941
21783
20618
22784
28527
20387
28026
22073

Rumble, English Cocker Spaniel, Barb Flowers
Mila, Australian Cattle Dog, Sarah Purslow
Tikka, Border Collie, Meaghan O'Neill

Ultra, Miniature Australian Sheperd, Nickie Ciochetti
Picante Wild Hor se, Spanish Water Dog, Sandy Harris
21 conpetitors

Skor, Border collie, Candice Malvin

P1ZZAZ, Bearded Collie, Leslie Dawson-North
Trim, Border Collie, Sue Charlton

Mint, Border Collie, Sephan Henry

Sadie, Border Collie, Makenna Nelson

Beatrix, NSDTR, Becky Borton

Tika, Border Collie, Kara Cale

Revel, Border Collie, Setske Rijnen

Lyla, Border Collie, Karah Gerelus

Witness, Border Collie, Jenna Crawford

Figgy Duff, Australian Shepherd, Annie Dugan
Zing, Border Collie, Ainsley Sykes

Raegan, Border Collie, Sherene Hunt

Annie, Border Collie, Dagmar Schouten
Gunny Highway, Golden Retriever, Kirk Peterman
Reggie, Border Coallie, Sacy Frigon

Flirt, Mix, Carla Antal

Margo, Labrador Retriever, Jenn Coltman
SIZZLE, Bearded Coallie, Leslie Dawson-North
L hotse, Border Callie, Courtney Ledden
Surprise, Border Collie, Sharon Zielasko

1 conpetitor

Sky, Portuguese Waterdog, Kate Polkovsky

12 conpetitors

Haze, Border Collie, Sarah Novak

Fayte, Labrador, Donna Harrop

Nu, Border Collie, Dagmar Schouten

Blu, Belgian Malinois, Sara Cameron

Rocket Raccoon, Belgian Madlinois, lan Thomson
Rodeo, Border Collie, Candice Malvin

Nyxie, Labrador Retriever, Jenn Coltman

Blaze, Border Collie, Kassandra Harink
Mango, Belgian Malinois, Kalen Paulson
Shout, Border Collie, Kim Boyes

Catch-man, Border Collie, Kate Polkovsky
Covert, Border Collie, Karsten Keys




2024 Prairies Fall Cup
Saturday October 19, 2024

16690 GracieHart, English Cocker Spaniel, Niki Anderson

Agility Biathlon 20421  Skadattle, Shetland Sheepdog, Lori Rossi

4 inch (s): 3 conpetitors 29098  Whip, American Cocker Spaniel, Renee Sobie
11328 Cuba, Havanese, Leslie Dawson-North 26697  Grizzly Adams, Shetland Sheepdog, Kirk Peterman
11855  Fury, Papillon, Sarah McLeod 24681  Razzle, Shetland Sheepdog, Megan Campbell
26676  Spark, Chihuaha, Sherene Hunt 31301 Kaiser, Mini Schnauzer, Jason Ratke

29817  Yeti, Pyrenean Shepherd, Romy Dupal-Demers

22628 Bronson, Mix, Georgia Kerunsky ?6892 Buzz Lighty@, Shetland Sheepdog, Jackie Lind
24672  True, English Cocker Spaniel, Deb Johnson 16 inch: 13 conpetitors

10613  Hey Jude, Mix, Carol Tovell 23166  Picante Wild Hor se, Spanish Water Dog, Sandy Harris
25284  Mila, Australian Cattle Dog, Sarah Purslow

17836  Ultra, Miniature Australian Sheperd, Nickie Ciochetti
22500 Tarot, Miniature Poodle, Lindsay Benbow

29653  Peregrine, Mix, Rebecca Long

8 inch (s): 3 conpetitors

12 inch (s): 1 conpetitor
29573  Joy, American Cocker Spaniel, Nelly Song
16 inch (s): 20 conpetitors

27043 Ace, Border Collie, Sara Cameron 22918  Rumble, English Cocker Spaniel, Barb Flowers
32485 Ruby, Border Collie, Marilyn Erickson 29654 Classic, English Cocker Spaniel, Kim Boyes
26657  Charlie, Portuguese Water Dog, Allison Mcfadden-Squire 18768  Booker, Australian Cattledog, Leona Michal
26737 Luna, Mix, Sacy Veldhis 22665 Coconut Chai, Mudi, Robyn Thomson

30736  Sako, NSDTR, Crystal Chaput 31817  Elvis, SHETLAND SHEEPDOG, Kirk Peterman
27947 Ripley, Mini Aussie, Christina Eichorst 26082  Envy, Mix, Carla Antal

29103 Sheeyna, Mix, Carol Tovell 28895  Bundy, English Cocker Spaniel, Georgia Kerunsky
32501  Frenzy, Border Collie, Lee-Ann Carr 28053 Prodigy, Border Collie, Teri O'Neill

24616 Fenriz, Australian Shepherd, Donia Roorda

13437  Epi, Border Collie, Sarah McLeod

19015 Decoy, Border Collie, Sherene Hunt

18904  Loki, Border Collie, Kassandra Harink
7429 Rev, Labrador Retriever, Donna Harrop

11080 Love, Border Collie, Kate Polkovsky

27473  Annie, Border Collie, Sandy Mooney

30781 Via, Border Collie, Paula Collins

30580 Fiona, Border Collie, Crystal Chaput

12880 Loco, Border Collie, Teri O'Neill

32486  Sapphire, Border Collie, Marilyn Erickson

10419 Taury, Border Collie, Meaghan O'Neill

20 inch: 23 competitors
24568 Beatrix, NSDTR, Becky Borton
32187 Lhotse, Border Collie, Courtney Ledden
22796 SIZZLE, Bearded Collie, Leslie Dawson-North
23651  Snack, Border Collie, Tania Thomson
23139  Surprise, Border Collie, Sharon Zielasko
24104 Tika, Border Collie, Kara Cale
22656  Figgy Duff, Australian Shepherd, Annie Dugan
30386 Mint, Border Collie, Xephan Henry
17174 Revel, Border Collie, Setske Rijnen
23825 Bhodi, Border Collie, Tamara Hauglum
31175 Lyla, Border Collie, Karah Gerelus

20 inch (s): 3 conpetitors 26677 Raegan, Border Collie, Sherene Hunt
21698 Max, Belgian Malinois, Lynda Caughlin 26719 Trim, Border Collie, Sue Charlton
29498  Kitah, Mix, Leanne Truong 18944  Gunny Highway, Golden Retriever, Kirk Peterman
28002  Epic, Labrador, Taylor Sobchuk 28918  Annie, Border Collie, Dagmar Schouten

8 inch: 8 competitors 15161 Fawkes, Border Collie, Candice Malvin
16580 Gallop, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephan Henry 18860 Reggie, Border Collie, Sacy Frigon
28003 Bug, Miniature Aussie, Taylor Sobchuk 15461 Margo, Labrador Retriever, Jenn Coltman

8173  Frankie, Papillon, Gail Kamitomo 11330 PIZZAZ, Bearded Collie, Leslie Dawson-North

28940 Fox, Mini ACD, Nadette Schermann 22509  Zing, Border Collie, Ainsley Sykes
31125 Naula, Biewer Terrier, Christine lInicki 26083  Flirt, Mix, Carla Antal
25122  Brix, All Canadian, Laura Stretch 21311  Witness, Border Collie, Jenna Crawford
19203  Triumph, Shetland Sheepdog, Teri O'Neill 34178  Sadie, Border Collie, Makenna Nelson
29818  Stark, Chinese Crested, Romy Dupal-Demers 22 inch: 1 conpetitor

12 inch: 17 conpetitors 19939  Sky, Portuguese Waterdog, Kate Polkovsky
32783  Perogie, Sheltie, Becky Borton 24 inch: 12 conpetitors
30007 Silas, Mix, Lisa Shingoose 21783 Rodeo, Border Collie, Candice Malvin
25327  Elle, English Cocker Spaniel, Linda Hook 28026 Catch-man, Border Collie, Kate Polkovsky
29763 Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Gillian Roos 20387  Shout, Border Collie, Kim Boyes
22633 Penny, Shetland Sheepdog, Bonnie Sales 27927  Fayte, Labrador, Donna Harrop
22005 Sizzle, Shetland Sheepdog, Andrea Norris 24691 Haze, Border Collie, Sarah Novak
33227  Tachyon, Sheltie, Kassandra Harink 22073  Covert, Border Collie, Karsten Keys
30521 Maxxis, English Cocker Spaniel, Setske Rijnen 27042  Blu, Belgian Malinois, Sara Cameron
26771 Busy Bee, Shetland Sheepdog, Alexandra Neiman 22590  Nu, Border Collie, Dagmar Schouiten
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2024 Prairies Fall Cup
Saturday October 19, 2024

28527 Mango, Belgian Malinois, Kalen Paulson 16690 GracieHart, English Cocker Spaniel, Niki Anderson
18941 Rocket Raccoon, Belgian Malinois, lan Thomson 29817  Yeti, Pyrenean Shepherd, Romy Dupal-Demers
20618 Nyxie, Labrador Retriever, Jenn Coltman 29763 Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Gillian Roos
22784  Blaze, Border Collie, Kassandra Harink 32783  Perogie, Sheltie, Becky Borton
. 26771 Busy Bee, Shetland Sheepdog, Alexandra Neiman
Masters Series 25327  Elle, English Cocker Spaniel, Linda Hook
4 inch (s): 3 conpetitors 30521 Maxxis, English Cocker Spaniel, Setske Rijnen
26676  Spark, Chihuaha, Sherene Hunt 33227 Tachyon, Sheltie, Kassandra Harink
11855  Fury, Papillon, Sarah McLeod 22005 Sizzle, Shetland Sheepdog, Andrea Norris
11328  Cuba, Havanese, Leslie Dawson-North 24681  Razzle, Shetland Sheepdog, Megan Campbell
8 inch (s): 3 conpetitors 16 inch: 14 conpetitors
24672  True, English Cocker Spaniel, Deb Johnson 17836  Ultra, Miniature Australian Sheperd, Nickie Ciochetti
10613  Hey Jude, Mix, Carol Tovell 22500 Tarot, Miniature Poodle, Lindsay Benbow
22628 Bronson, MiX, Georgia Kerunsky 31817 E|ViS, SHETLAND SHEEPDOG, Kirk Peterman

29653  Peregrine, Mix, Rebecca Long

29788  Quick, English Cocker Spaniel, Deb Johnson
18768 Booker, Australian Cattledog, Leona Michael
28895 Bundy, English Cocker Spaniel, Georgia Kerunsky

12 inch (s): 1 conpetitor
29573  Joy, American Cocker Spaniel, Nelly Song
16 inch (s): 19 conpetitors

26737 Luna, Mix, Sacy Veldhuis 23166  Picante Wild Hor se, Spanish Water Dog, Sandy Harris
30580 Fiona, Border Collie, Crystal Chaput 25284  Mila, Australian Cattle Dog, Sarah Purslow

27473 Annie, Border Collie, Sandy Mooney 28053  Prodigy, Border Collie, Teri O'Neill

32485 Ruby, Border Collie, Marilyn Erickson 29654  Classic, English Cocker Spaniel, Kim Boyes

13437 Epi, Border Collie, Sarah Mcl.eod 22665 Coconut Chai, Mudi, Robyn Thomson

19015 Decoy, Border Collie, Sherene Hunt 22918 Rumble, English Cocker Spaniel, Barb Flowers

24616 Fenriz, Australian Shepherd, Donia Roorda 26082  Envy, Mix, Carla Antal

12880 Loco, Border Collie, Teri O'Neill 20 inch: 23 conpetitors

27043  Ace, Border Collie, Sara Cameron

10419 Taury, Border Collie, Meaghan O'Neill
32501 Frenzy, Border Collie, Lee-Ann Carr
11080 Love, Border Collie, Kate Polkovsky
27947 Ripley, Mini Aussie, Christina Eichorst
29103  Sheeyna, Mix, Carol Tovell

30736 Sako, NSDTR, Crystal Chaput

30781 Via, Border Collie, Paula Collins

18904  Loki, Border Collie, Kassandra Harink
32486  Sapphire, Border Collie, Marilyn Erickson
26657 Charlie, Portuguese Water Dog, Allison Mcfadden-Squire

17174 Revel, Border Coallie, Setske Rijnen

18944  Gunny Highway, Golden Retriever, Kirk Peterman
24104  Tika, Border Collie, Kara Cale

22509  Zing, Border Collie, Ainsley Sykes

18860 Reggie, Border Collie, Sacy Frigon

32187 Lhotse, Border Collie, Courtney Ledden

26083  Flirt, Mix, Carla Antal

30386 Mint, Border Collie, Sephan Henry

22656  Figgy Duff, Australian Shepherd, Annie Dugan
22796 SIZZLE, Bearded Collie, Leslie Dawson-North
21311  Witness, Border Collie, Jenna Crawford

20 inch (s): 2 conpetitors 31175 Lyla, Border Collie, Karah Gerelus
21698  Max, Belgian Malinois, Lynda Caughlin 23825 Bhodi, Border Collie, Tamara Hauglum
29498  Kitah, Mix, Leanne Truong 24568 Beatrix, NSDTR, Becky Borton
8 inch: 8 conpetitors 15461  Margo, Labrador Retriever, Jenn Coltman
8173  Frankie, Papillon, Gail Kamitomo 26719 Trim, Border Collie, Sue Charlton
31125 Naula, Biewer Terrier, Christine lInicki 23139  Surprise, Border Collie, Sharon Zielasko
28940 Fox, Mini ACD, Nadette Schermann 23651  Snack, Border Callie, Tania Thomson
19203  Triumph, Shetland Sheepdog, Teri O'Neill 28918 Annie, Border Collie, Dagmar Schouten
25122  Brix, All Canadian, Laura Stretch 32495  Skor, Border collie, Candice Malvin
16580 Gallop, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephan Henry 34178 Sadie, Border Collie, Makenna Nelson
22629 Martin, Papillon, Gail Kamitomo 26677 Raegan, Border Collie, Sherene Hunt
29818  Stark, Chinese Crested, Romy Dupal-Demers 11330 PIZZAZ, Bearded Collie, Leslie Dawson-North
12 inch: 17 conpetitors 22 inch: 1 conpetitor
26697  Grizzly Adams, Shetland Sheepdog, Kirk Peterman 19939  Sky, Portuguese Waterdog, Kate Polkovsky
22633  Penny, Shetland Sheepdog, Bonnie Sales 24 inch: 12 conpetitors
26892 Buzz Lightyear, Shetland Sheepdog, Jackie Lind 20387  Shout, Border Collie, Kim Boyes
30007  Silas, Mix, Lisa Shingoose 18941 Rocket Raccoon, Belgian Malinois, lan Thomson
29098  Whip, American Cocker Spaniel, Renee Sobie 20618 Nyxie, Labrador Retriever, Jenn Coltman
20421 Skadattle, Shetland Sheepdog, Lori Ross 28026  Catch-man, Border Collie, Kate Polkovsky
31301 Kaiser, Mini Schnauzer, Jason Ratke 24691 Haze, Border Collie, Sarah Novak
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22073
27927
28527
27042
21783
22784
22590

Covert, Border Collie, Karsten Keys
Fayte, Labrador, Donna Harrop

Mango, Belgian Mdinois, Kalen Paulson
Blu, Belgian Madlinois, Sara Cameron
Rodeo, Border Collie, Candice Malvin
Blaze, Border Collie, Kassandra Harink
Nu, Border Collie, Dagmar Schouten

Speedstakes Challenge

4 inch (s): 4 conpetitors

26676
18207
11855
11328

Spark, Chihuaha, Sherene Hunt

Missy, Bichon Frise, Nadette Schermann
Fury, Papillon, Sarah McLeod

Cuba, Havanese, Leslie Dawson-North

8 inch (s): 3 conpetitors

10613
22628
24672
12 inch
29573
16 inch
32485
30580
27947
7429
27043
23138
29103
11080
8169
18904
13437
26737
27473
32486
12880
26657
30781
32501
10419
19015
30736
24616
20 inch
28002
21698
29498
8 inch:
22629
28003
31125
16580
29818
19203
28940
8173

Hey Jude, Mix, Carol Tovell

Bronson, Mix, Georgia Kerunsky

True, English Cocker Spaniel, Deb Johnson
(s): 1 conpetitor

Joy, American Cocker Spaniel, Nelly Song
(s): 22 conpetitors

Ruby, Border Collie, Marilyn Erickson

Fiona, Border Collie, Crystal Chaput

Ripley, Mini Aussie, Christina Eichorst

Rev, Labrador Retriever, Donna Harrop

Ace, Border Collie, Sara Cameron

Taken, Border Collie, Sharon Zielasko

Sheeyna, Mix, Carol Tovell

Love, Border Collie, Kate Polkovsky

Boost, Border Collie, Stephan Henry

L oki, Border Collie, Kassandra Harink

Epi, Border Collie, Sarah McLeod

Luna, Mix, Sacy Veldhuis

Annie, Border Collie, Sandy Mooney

Sapphire, Border Collie, Marilyn Erickson

L oco, Border Collie, Teri O'Neill

25122  Brix, All Canadian, Laura Sretch

12 inch: 17 conpetitors
28158 Magic, Shetland Sheepdog, Bonnie Sales
29421  Skadattle, Shetland Sheepdog, Lori Rossi
29817  Yeti, Pyrenean Shepherd, Romy Dupal-Demers
24681 Razzle, Shetland Sheepdog, Megan Campbell
29098  Whip, American Cocker Spaniel, Renee Sobie
31301 Kaiser, Mini Schnauzer, Jason Ratke
33227 Tachyon, Sheltie, Kassandra Harink
16690 GracieHart, English Cocker Spaniel, Niki Anderson
32783  Perogie, Sheltie, Becky Borton
26771 Busy Bee, Shetland Sheepdog, Alexandra Neiman
22005 Sizzle, Shetland Sheepdog, Andrea Norris
30007 Silas, Mix, Lisa Shingoose
22633  Penny, Shetland Sheepdog, Bonnie Sales
26892 Buzz Lightyear, Shetland Sheepdog, Jackie Lind
29763 Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Gillian Roos
26697  Grizzly Adams, Shetland Sheepdog, Kirk Peterman
30521 Maxxis, English Cocker Spaniel, Setske Rijnen

16 inch: 15 conpetitors
29653 Peregrine, Mix, Rebecca Long
28895 Bundy, English Cocker Spaniel, Georgia Kerunsky
18768 Booker, Australian Cattledog, Leona Michael
31817  Elvis, SHETLAND SHEEPDOG, Kirk Peterman
26082 Envy, Mix, Carla Antal
17836  Ultra, Miniature Australian Sheperd, Nickie Ciochetti
22500 Tarot, Miniature Poodle, Lindsay Benbow
22665 Coconut Chai, Mudi, Robyn Thomson
23166  Picante Wild Hor se, Spanish Water Dog, Sandy Harris
30532 Tikka, Border Collie, Meaghan O'Neill
25284  Mila, Australian Cattle Dog, Sarah Purslow
29788  Quick, English Cocker Spaniel, Deb Johnson
29654  Classic, English Cocker Spaniel, Kim Boyes
28053 Prodigy, Border Collie, Teri O'Neill
22918 Rumble, English Cocker Spaniel, Barb Flowers

20 inch: 28 competitors

Charlie, Portuguese Water Dog, Allison Mcfadden-Squire 33739 Ricochet, Border Collie, Lee-Ann Carr

Via, Border Collie, Paula Collins
Frenzy, Border Collie, Lee-Ann Carr
Taury, Border Collie, Meaghan O'Neill
Decoy, Border Collie, Sherene Hunt
Sako, NSDTR, Crystal Chaput
Fenriz, Australian Shepherd, Donia Roorda
(s): 3 conpetitors
Epic, Labrador, Taylor Sobchuk
Max, Belgian Malinois, Lynda Caughlin
Kitah, Mix, Leanne Truong
9 conpetitors
Martin, Papillon, Gail Kamitomo
Bug, Miniature Aussie, Taylor Sobchuk
Naula, Biewer Terrier, Christine IInicki
Gallop, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephan Henry
Stark, Chinese Crested, Romy Dupal-Demers
Triumph, Shetland Sheepdog, Teri O'Neill
Fox, Mini ACD, Nadette Schermann
Frankie, Papillon, Gail Kamitomo

26677 Raegan, Border Collie, Sherene Hunt

15461 Margo, Labrador Retriever, Jenn Coltman
11331 Kaito, Border Collie, Tamara Hauglum

24104  Tika, Border Collie, Kara Cale

23139  Surprise, Border Collie, Sharon Zielasko

11330 PIZZAZ, Bearded Collie, Leslie Dawson-North
26719 Trim, Border Collie, Sue Charlton

32495  Skor, Border collie, Candice Malvin

28918 Annie, Border Collie, Dagmar Schouten

18860 Reggie, Border Collie, Stacy Frigon

22656  Figgy Duff, Australian Shepherd, Annie Dugan
17174  Revel, Border Collie, Setske Rijnen

34178 Sadie, Border Collie, Makenna Nelson

33933  Magnum, Australian Cattle Dog, Leona Michael
26083  Flirt, Mix, Carla Antal

24690 Forza, Border Collie, Sephan Henry

18944  Gunny Highway, Golden Retriever, Kirk Peterman
22509  Zing, Border Collie, Aindey Sykes

22796 SIZZLE, Bearded Collie, Leslie Dawson-North
21311  Witness, Border Collie, Jenna Crawford
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30386
24568
23825
15161
32187
31175
23651

22 inch:

19939

24 inch

24691
20387
22590
28026
27927
22073
28527
22784
18941
33971
20618
21783
27042

Mint, Border Collie, Sephan Henry
Beatrix, NSDTR, Becky Borton

Bhodi, Border Collie, Tamara Hauglum
Fawkes, Border Collie, Candice Malvin

L hotse, Border Collie, Courtney Ledden
Lyla, Border Collie, Karah Gerelus
Snack, Border Collie, Tania Thomson

1 conpetitor

Sky, Portuguese Waterdog, Kate Polkovsky
13 conpetitors

Haze, Border Collie, Sarah Novak

Shout, Border Collie, Kim Boyes

Nu, Border Collie, Dagmar Schouten
Catch-man, Border Collie, Kate Polkovsky
Fayte, Labrador, Donna Harrop

Covert, Border Collie, Karsten Keys
Mango, Belgian Mdinois, Kalen Paulson
Blaze, Border Collie, Kassandra Harink
Rocket Raccoon, Belgian Malinois, lan Thomson
Seeker, Border Collie, Karah Gerelus
Nyxie, Labrador Retriever, Jenn Coltman
Rodeo, Border Collie, Candice Malvin

Blu, Belgian Madlinois, Sara Cameron
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